

## **CITY OF RAPID CITY**

## RAPID CITY, SOUTH DAKOTA 57701-2724

## COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIVISION

300 Sixth Street Rapid City, SD 57701

Barbara Garcia, Community Development Specialist

Community Development Division

city web: www.rcgov.org

Fax: 605-394-6636

Phone: 605-394-4181

e-mail: Barbara,garcia@rcgov.org

## **MEMORANDUM**

TO: Legal & Finance Committee

FROM: Barbara Garcia, Community Development Specialist

DATE: May 14, 2008

RE: Preliminary Approval of the CDBG Consolidated 5 year Plan 2008-2012

The CDBG previous 5 year Consolidated Plan has expired. Community Development is requesting council's preliminary approval of the new CDBG Consolidated 5 year Plan 2008-2012.

There will be a 30 day public comment period for the new Consolidated 5 year Plan., then it will come before Council for final review and approval.

Staff Recommendation is for Council to provide preliminary approval of the proposed CDBG Consolidated 5 year Plan 2008-2012.

